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County Jail Backlog 0 0 001,209 01,21010
SUBTOTAL -  County Jail

Backlog 0 0 001,209 01,21010

SUBTOTAL -  BACKLOG 0 0 001,209 01,21010

Lexington Assessment And
Reception Center 518 0 017490 28 95%5070518
Mabel Bassett Assessment &
Reception Center 72 0 0054 18 75%54072
SUBTOTAL -  ASSESSMENT

and RECEPTION 590 0 017544 46 92%5610590

Allen Gamble Correctional
Center 1,723 2 0271,681 42 98%1,71001,723
Charles E. (Bill) Johnson
Correctional Center 601 0 08587 14 98%5950601
Dick Conner Correctional
Center 1,216 1 071,212 4 100%1,22001,216
Dr. Eddie Warrior Correctional
Center (MIN) 837 0 012827 10 99%8390837
Great Plains Correctional Center 2,047 1 092,016 31 98%2,02602,047
Howard Mcleod Correctional
Center 691 2 03672 19 97%6770691
Jackie Brannon Correctional
Center 453 0 06445 8 98%4510453
James Crabtree Correctional
Center 1,176 2 0151,166 10 99%1,18301,176
Jess Dunn Correctional Center 960 0 04955 5 99%9590960
Jim E. Hamilton Correctional
Center 730 0 08723 7 99%7310730
John H. Lilley Correctional
Center 836 1 04830 6 99%8350836
Joseph Harp Correctional
Center 1,373 5 041,235 138 90%1,24401,373
Lexington Correctional Center 947 6 09925 22 98%9400947
Mabel Bassett Correctional
Center 1,286 1 0101,244 42 97%1,25501,286
Mack Alford Correctional Center 805 0 06794 11 99%8000805
Oklahoma State Penitentiary 917 1 018855 62 93%8740917
Oklahoma State Reformatory 1,042 0 091,027 15 99%1,03601,042
Red Rock Correctional Center 2,697 0 0232,607 90 97%2,63002,697

SUBTOTAL -  STATE
INSTITUTION 20,337 22 018219,801 536 97%20,005020,337
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Clara Waters Community
Corrections Center 304 0 00286 18 94%2860304
Dr. Eddie Warrior Correctional
Center (CCC) 162 0 00156 6 96%1560162
Enid Community Corrections
Center 98 0 0098 0 100%98098
Lawton Community Corrections
Center 162 0 00159 3 98%1590162
Northeast Oklahoma
Community Corrections Center 525 1 00512 13 98%5130525
Union City Community
Corrections Center 224 0 01213 11 95%2140224

SUBTOTAL -  COMMUNITY
CENTERS 1,475 1 011,424 51 97%1,42601,475

Bridgeway Halfway House 121 0 00119 2 89%1190133
SUBTOTAL -  HALFWAY

HOUSES 121 0 00119 2 89%1190133

SUBTOTAL -  DOC 22,523 23 020021,888 635 97%22,111022,535

Fugitives (Facility Escapes) 0 0 4000 04000
ICC Out-of-State 0 0 8100 08100
Out to Other Jurisdiction 0 0 4900 04900

SUBTOTAL -  OTHER 0 0 17000 017000

GRAND TOTAL 22,523 23 17023,097 200 63523,491122,535

COMMUNITY SUPERVISED OFFENDERS Male Female Grand Total
Community Sentencing 1,8755181,357
GPS - Inmate 1364492
Parole 2,8835992,284
Probation 17,0933,52113,572

21,9874,68217,305TOTAL
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